. MEETING LOCATION
lea COU nty Administration Bldg - East
130 W. Congress Street
1st Floor
Tucson, AZ 85701

Legislation Text

File #: File ID 7430, Version: 1

Award

Amendment of Award: Master Agreement Nos. MA-PO-16-26 and MA-PO-16-27, Merle’s Automotive
Supply, Inc. & Genuine Parts Company, d.b.a. NAPA, for automotive, truck and heavy equipment
aftermarket parts. This revision increases the annual award amount by $80,000.00 from $232,000.00
to a not-to-exceed annual award amount of $312,000.00. This award includes the authority for the
Procurement Department to reallocate the award amount between the two (2) contracts provided that
the sum of the revised contract amounts does not exceed the Board of Supervisors approved award
amount. Funding Source: Internal Service Fund. Administering Department: Fleet Services.

Pima County Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/5/2023

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

